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Table No. 1. Program Outcome Attainment at the University and Internal Exams.
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Table No. 2. Achieved Attainment Level

Average Remark
Attainment

Target achievedLevel 52.58

}}u;;i_ie 'sed .ment'rget attaAssessment
'Co.ordinatorCoLevel 1 = 0.5-1.0, Level 2 = 1.0-1.5, Level 3 ; 1.5-2.0, Level 4 = 2.0-2.5, Level 5 = 2.5-3.0

Department of Biotechnology

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science ,Karad
PO Attainment for Academic year 2018-19

B.Sc. III Biotechnology

% of students I Level of
above 60 % of 1 attaintment

university exam I university
marks I exam

Course Title

W©n;ii;mchniques
r

)

:bermentation technology
Plant Biotechnology
Environmental Biotechnology
M Metabolism And virology
e
Practical

83.33
58.33
58.33
50.00

100.00
58.33
75.00
100.00
100.00

IX

X

XI

XII

Xlll
XIV

XV
XVI

Attainment Criteria:
Attainment criteria for internal exam

' Less than 60% of students scoring more than average marks
80% - 80% of students scoring more than average marks
o

Attainment criteria for university examAtt. Level

Less than 45% of students scoring more than average marksLet/e/ 1

oLevel 2

',>= 60% of students scoring more than average marksLevel 3

Target Attainment level

80% of
attaintment

Level in
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exam (1)
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1.6
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Table No. 2. Achieved Attainment Level

AverageSr,

No. 1 Attainment

Assessment-iRina: Target attainrre
Level 1 = 0.5-1.0, Level 2 = 1.0-1.5, Level 3 = 1.5-2.0, Level 4 = 2.0-2.5, Level 5 = 2.5-3.0

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science ,I<arad
PO Attainment for Academic year 20.19-20

B.Sc. III Biotechnology

and Internal Exams.

% of students I Level of
above 60 % of 1 attaintment

university exam I university
marks I exam

Course TitleCourse code
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:gioprocess Engineering
e

Plant Biotechnology
Environmental biotechnology

e

e
Practical

IX

X

XI

XII

XIII
XIV
XV
XVI

50.00
61.11
88.89
72.22
77.78
88.89
55.56
77.78

100.00

Attainment Criteria:

Attainment criteria for internal exam

®ess than 60% of students scoring more than average marks
60% - 80% of students scoring more than average marks
a

Attainment criteria for university examAtt. Level
eLevel 1

o ents scor/ng more than average marksLevel 2

lg more than average marksLevel 3

RemarkTarget Attainment level
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Level 5 Target achieved

Department of Biotechnology

80% of
attaintment

Level in

university
exam (1)

1.6
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2.4
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1.6
2.4
2.4

% of students I EbE a
above 80 % of 1 : i

Internal exam 1 : iu.Jj:
marks 1 %
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100.00
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Table No. 1. Program Outcome Attainment at the Universit:
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Table No. 2. Achieved Attainment Level

Sr. Average
No. 1 Attainment

2.761

Assessment criteria: Target attainment level based on Average Attainment
Level 1 = 0.5-1.0, Level 2 = 1.0-1.5, Level 3 = 1.5-2.0, Level 4 = 2.0-2.5, Level 5 = 2.5-3.0

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science ,Karad
PO Attainment for Academic year 2020-21

B.Sc. III Biotechnology

and Internal Exams.

% of students I Level of
above 60 % of I attaintment

university exam I university
marks I exam

Course TitleCourse code

91.18
94.12
88.24
76.47
88.24
0.00

97.06
82.35
100.00
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X
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XIII
XIV
XV

XVI
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Wm,entation Technology
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Environmental biotechnology

e
r
Practical

Attainment Criteria:
Attainment criteria for internal exam

\ Less than 60% of students scoring more than average marksm
o

Attainment criteria for university examAtt. Level

eLevel 1

&Tjts scor/ng more than average marksLevel 2

oLevel 3
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Target Attainment level

Level 5

80% of
attaintment

Level in

university
exam (1)

2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
0.8
2.4
2.4
2.4

% of students I EbEa
above 80 % of 1 : E

Internal exam 1 : :
marks I - I
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Table No. 1. Program Outcome Attainment at the Universi£
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Table No. 2. Achieved Attainment Level

Average Remark
Attainment

I !t,CHO'dSl

Target achievedLevel 52.76

m@-ia Tg1@!E]HEEI!!HIll \verage Attainmentessment linator JR=OeOour8eLevel 1 = 0.5-1.0, Level 2 = 1.0-1.5, Level 3 = 1.5-2.0, Level 4 = 2.0-2.5, Level 5 = 2.5-3.0 }f BiotechnologyDepartrnen1

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science ,Karad
PO Attainment for Academic year 2021-22

B.Sc. III Biotechnology

and Internal Exams.

% of students I Level of
above 60 % of 1 attaintment

university exam I university
marks I exam

Course Title

90.00
70.00
60.00
100.00
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Attainment Criteria :
Attainment criteria for internal exam

®ess than 60% of students scoring more than average marks
k0% - 80% of students scoring more than average marks
o &;===;m

Attainment criteria for university exam
\Level 1

oLevel 2

oLevel 3

Target Attainment level

80% of
attaintment

Level in

university
exam (1)

2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
0.8
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4

E
bE

%

% of students
above 80 % of
Internal exam

marks

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
90.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

3

3

3

3

1

3

3

3

3

&HO P_.

gg
3
3
3
3

1.4
3

3

3

2.4
2.76

20% of
attaintment Level

in internal exam

(11)

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

W

jpa!,&b-
in Colleg'Ya8hwardoo C

of Science, Kafad



• e

Table No. 1. Program Outcome Attainment at the Universit:
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Table No. 2. Achieved Attainment Level

Sr, Average
No. 1 Attainment

#DIV/0 !1

Assessment criteria: Target attainment level based on Average Attainment
Level 1 = 0.5-1.0, Level 2 = 1.0-1.5, Level 3 = 1.5-2.0, Level 4 = 2.0-2.5, Level 5 = 2.5-3.0

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science ,Karad
PO Attainment for Academic year 2022-23

B.Sc. III Biotechnology

and Internal Exams.

% of students
above 60 % of

university exam
marks

Course TitleCourse code

Biochemical Techniques
FrRG
)

Fermentation Technology
Plant Biotechnology
Environmental Biotechnology

e
e
Practical

tX

X

XI

XII
XIII
XIV
XV
XVI

Attainment Criteria:
Attainment criteria for university examAtt. Level

@ess than 45% ofstudents scoring more than average marksLevel 1

\sLevel 2

oLevel 3

Target Attainment level

#DIV/0 ! Target achieved

Level of
attaintment
university

exam

37.50
50.00
81.25
81.25
93.75
81.25
87.50
87.50
100.00
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